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Number of reported natural
disasters by country - 2009

Philippines 26

China, P Rep 23

United States 16

India 13
Indonesia 12

Brazil 10

Australia

Mexico
Bangladesh

Viet Nam

Natural disasters by number of deaths - 2009

Earthquake, September Indonesia

Flood, July-September India

Typhoon Morakot (Kiko), August Taiwan (China)

Typhoon Pepeng (Parma), October Philippines

Tropical storm Ondoy (Ketsana), September Philippines

Extreme temperature, January-February Australia

Flood, September-October India

Earthquake, April Italy

Hurricane 'Ida', November El Salvador

Extreme temperature, May-August Peru
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Guatemala 18 382

Namibia 16 559

Philippines 15 002

Taiwan (China)

China, P Rep 5 183

Zambia 4 872

Viet Nam 4 312

Honduras 4 145

American Samoa 3 833

Paraguay 3 416

Total killed and affected people
by natural disasters per 100,000 
inhabitants - 2009

Top 10

Annual reported economic damages from natural disasters: 1980-2009

Selected disasters with largest economic impact

(2): Natural disasters = Country-level disasters

Time trend of reported
natural disasters, 1975-2009

(2)

*: Epidemic and insect infestations not included 
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Earthquake Naples Province
Italy
($52 billion)

Earthquake Sichuan
China P. Rep
($84.4 billion)

Hurricane Katrina,
USA

($170 billion)

 Rita and Wilma

Earthquake Niigata-ken
Japan

($32 billion)

Earthquake Kobé
Japan

($140 billion)

Earthquake Izmit
Turkey

($26 billion)
Earthquake Northridge

 USA ($43 billion)

(1)

(1):  Includes the reported missing persons
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Comparing present to past

Natural disaster occurrence by disaster type

Total affected Total killed

Human impact by disaster types

Centre for Research on the Epidemiology 
of Disasters (CRED), Department of Public Health
Université catholique de Louvain, Belgium
Tel. +32-2-764-3327
contact@emdat.be 
www.cred.be 

International Strategy for
Disaster Reduction (UNISDR)
Tel: +41 22 9178908/8907
isdr@un.org
www.unisdr.org

2009Average 2000-2008

0

Percentage of people killed by
natural disasters by region

Source of data: EM-DAT: The OFDA/CRED 
International Disaster Database 
www.emdat.be
Université catholique de Louvain 
Brussels - Belgium
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Drought
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ncluding tsunami(i )
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dry

Storm

Wild fires

Extreme 
temperature
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774

27

5 596

9 823

129

641

36

3 386

1 015

85 535

168 646

117

150 434

8 800 494

73 280 413

41 752

3 028

57 377 277

3 217 500

229 792 397

2009Average 2000-2008

Mass mov.
wet

Volcano

Flood

50 184

26

188
49

9 375 268

98 979 080

38 785 274

112 759 123

166 614
47 537

236 493
11 619

Mass mov. wet

1 370 110

17
30 22

176

10
22 22

147

1 1
18

30

108
84

6 2
15 9

392

327
2009

Africa
6.92%

Americas
11.31%Asia

68.57%

Europe
5.82%

Oceania
7.38%

Asia
84.82%

Europe
10.62%

Africa
1.76%

Oceania
0.07%

Americas
2.74%

1 892

3 258
18 927

10 416

50 539 866
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